## 501851656 03/13/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Petros a/k/a Peter P. PASCALI	03/29/2011	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOENIX HAUTE TECHNOLOGY INC.		
Street Address:	Suite 2302, Great Eagle Center		
Internal Address:	23 Harbour Road		
City:	Wanchai		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11993405

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)847-7801 Phone: (561)847-7800

Email: joseph.bain@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce + Quigg LLP Address Line 1: 525 Okeechobee Blvd.

Address Line 2: Fifteenth Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10251-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH W BAIN

Total Attachments: 3 source=write 3#page1.tif source=write 3#page2.tif source=write 3#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027856 FRAME: 0851

IOP \$40,00 11993405

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS Patros P. PASCALI (also known as Peter P. PASCALI) (the "assignor") whose full address is Alexia Court, Apt. 201, 3 Zinones Kitlees, Engomi, Nicosia, Gyprus, assigned its rights in patents and patent and patent applications listed in the Schedule to Assignment attached hereto, to PHOENIX HAUTE TECHNOLOGY INC. whose full address is Suite 2302, 23F, Great Eagle Center, 23 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"); and

WHEREAS the assignor and the assignée are desirous of confirming this past assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor has and by these presents does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto said assignee, his successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or inventions as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation in part, substitute application(s) or suppliementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and the assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

The assigner further agrees without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these previsions binding upon the assignor heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigne(s) désire(n) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

PATENT REEL: 027856 FRAME: 0852

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor and assignee have hereunto set their hand(s) and seal.

This assignment is being executed nunc pro tunc as of

September 1, 2005

WITNESS

DATE

ASSIGNOR

(also known as Peter P. PASCALI)

Name:

Title:

1105, PS HOSAM

ASSIGNEE

POENIX HAUTE TECHNOLOGY INC.

Name: Petros P. PASCALI
Tille: President

SCHEDULE TO ASSIGNAENT

			own amores	ate	o de monero
	The state of the s	Three step ultra-compact	plasma system for the high	temperature treatment of war	onboard ships
	issue date	Constitution of the state of th		*****	
	Dates: N.	ELEVADO			
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	The Calo			į	
and a surject consistence of the surject of the surfer of	Amication M	60/692,266			to your with the second of the
	SEE		and process to	-ac para	
Street Committee Control of the Committee Comm	acr ker	12036-006		a company of the	A WELVER BEING TO THE STREET BEING THE STREET STREET

PATENT REEL: 027856 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 03/13/2012